














Jonathan Hofeller
VP of Starlink Sales
October 1, 2020









 
 

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between  

Space Exploration Technologies Corp. And Ector County Independent School District. 

 This first Amendment is made and entered into by and between SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES 
CORP. and Ector County Independent School District (together, the “Parties”). 

 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Starlink Service Terms for Angel Accounts, which incorporated the Service 
Order and Statement of Work (“Order”) effective as of 11 Nov 2020 (the “Agreement”);  

 WHEREAS, the Agreement per the Order included a price of $45,000 for 45 of Starlink Kits; and  

 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend such Agreement to change the price of the Starlink Kits. 

 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree, without additional cost or obligation, to the following revision to the 
Agreement: 

 The paragraph in the Order titled “Service Description & Charges” under the “Non-Recurring Charge” section shall be 
revised as follows: 

SERVICE DESCRIPTION & CHARGES 
Non-Recurring Charges (NRC) Type Price (USD) 

Starlink Kits (includes shipping)  $22,455 ($499 Each) 
Mounting Hardware $4,500 
Total Charges  $26,955 

 All other terms and conditions of the Order and Agreement that were in effect prior to this Amendment remain 
unchanged. If there is a conflict or inconsistency between the terms in this Amendment and those contained in the Agreement, 
the terms of this Amendment shall prevail.     

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date last below written. 
 
Ector County Independent School District SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP. 
 
 
 

By:  By:  

Name:  Name: 

Title:  Title: 

Date:  Date: 
 
 
 
 












